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stitutions, to Paul Bechtner, Neal Brown and C. F. 
Osborne, the sum ot one hundred dollars each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1891. 

No. 171, S.] 	 [Published April 17, 1891. 

CHAPTER 220. • 
AN ACT to authorize the purchase and use of a 

certain tract of land in Ozaukee county, for the 
purpose of utilizing offal, garbage and night soil. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

wisconsin 	SECTION 1. The Wisconsin Rendering company 
Rendering 	is hereby authorized and empowered to obtain, company- 
authorized to by purchase, a tract of land not exceeding one purelia ,e land. 

thousand acres, in Ozaukee county, near or 
adjoining Lake Michigan, for the purpose 
of rendering dead carcasses, and for the 
purpose of receiving, converting and utilizing 
garbage and other substances; and said company 
is hereby authorized to erect and maintain a fac-
tory and establishment for the purpose of ren-
dering, converting and using the same; said fac-
tory, and establishment to be run and conducted 
according to the most approved sanitary 
methods. 

Mny erel' 	SECTION 2. Said company is hereby authorized v ,„er t 

5',2Tinnt. 	
and empowered to obtain said land by right of 
eminent domain in accordance with the provisions 
of sections 1845, 1816, 1847, 1818, 1849, 1850, 1851, 
of the revised statutes of the state of Wisconsin 
and the acts amendatory thereof. 

SigarioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1891. 


